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36:2002 sigaldab Euroopa standardi EN 60317-
36:1994+ A1 :¥998+A2:2000 ingliskeelset teksti.
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18.12.2002 k&agKRigaga ja jdustub sellekohase
teate avaldam%s Teatajas.

Euroopa standardimis isatsioonide poolt
rahvuslikele likmetele E a standardi teksti
kattesaadavaks tegemise Wev on

09.08.1994.
Standard on kattesaadav Eesti
standardiorganisatsioonist.

This Estonian standard EVS-EN 60317-36:2002
consists of the English text of the European
standard EN 60317-36:1994+A1:1998+A2:2000.

This standard is ratified with the order of
Estonian Centre for Standardisation dated
18.12.2002 and is endorsed with the notification
published in the official bulletin of the Estonian
national standardisation organisation.

Date of Availability of the European standard text
09.08.1994.

The standard is available from Estonian
standardisation organisation.
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EUROPEAN STANDARD EN 60317-38
NORME EUROPEENNE

EUROPAISCHE NORM August 13994

ICs 229\0 10

Descrip : Electric conductor, winding, electric wire, insulated wire,
* enamelled wire, polyester, circular shape, specification,

‘zgxdimension

@4

o ENGLISH VERSION
;ggg}fications for particular types of winding wires
P 6: Solderable polyesterimide enamelled round
copp ire, class 180, with a bonding laver
(IEC 36:1992)

Spécifications pour typeso(( Technische Lieferbedingungen
particuliers de fils de bob 2}9@ fur bestimmte Typen von

Partie 36: Fil de section (S\ Wickeldrahten

circulaire en cuivre émaillé Teil 36: Runddrahte aus Kupfer,
avec polvesterimide brasable, <$> verzinnbar und verbackbar,
classe 180, avec une couche lackisoliert mit Polyesterimid,
adhérente ,O Klasse 180
s

(CEI 317-36:1932) (IEC 2317-36:1992)

o,
L

This European Standard was approved by CE on 1994-03-08.
CENELEC members are bound to comply with th ;NICENELEC Internazl Regulatians

which stipulate the conditions for giving thi uropean Standard the status of
a national standard without any alteration.

Up-to-date lists and bibliographical references(é;:k rning such national standards
may be obtained on application to the Central Secr(E%}iat or to any CENELEC member.
This Eurcpean Standard exists in three official versi {English, French, German).
A version in any other language made by translation un he responsibility of

a CENELEC member into its own language and notified to t#e Lentral Secretariat

has the same status as the official versions. é/

CENELEC members are the national electrotechnical committeesQS)Austria, Belgium,
Denmark, Finland, France, Germany, Greece, Iceland, Ireland, Luxembourg,
Netherlands, Norway, Portugal, Spain, Sweden, Switzerland and ted, Kingdom,

CENELEC \L

European Committee for Electrotechnical Standardization ‘
Comité Européen de Normalisation Electrotechnique
Europaisches Komitee fur Elektrotechnische Normung 0

Central Secretariat: rue de Stassart 35, B-1050 Brussels

(:) 1994 Copyright reserved to CENELEC members

Ref. No. EN 60317-36:19%94
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EN 60317-36:1994

FOREWORD

;E)Q CENELEC questionnaire procedure, performed for finding out whether or

otsthe International Standard IEC 317-36:1992 could be accepted without

biggz§l changes, has shown that no common modifications were necessary for
t cceptance as European Standard.

as pr .36 S1:1993 and was approved by CENELEC as EN 60317-36 on

8 Marc 64 .
Q

The followi‘é:ﬂates were fixed:

The Jeffsence document was submitted to the CENELEC members for formal vote

~ latest date‘:EE)uhlication of

an identical isgynal standard (dop} 1995-03-15
- latest date of wit wal of

conflicting nationgl standards (dow} 1995-03-15

1995-03-15, as shown by t anufacturer or by a certification body, this

For products which haveQSZm lied with the relevant national standard before
previous standard may cont§Sue:to apply for production until 2000-03-15.

Annexes designated "normative™ afe part of the body of the standard.
In this standard, annex ZA is n tive.

L

*
Ennonsmﬁm NOTICE

WV
The text of the International Standard‘§%%?317—36:1992 was approved by
CENELEC as a European Standard without a ‘!Jw-ification.
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EN 60317-36:1994%

ANNEX ZA (normative)

OTHER INTERNATIONAL PUBLICATIONS QUOTED IN THIS STANDARD
WITH THE REFERENCES OF THE RELEVANT EUROPEAN PUBLICATIONS

TQ}ZS%uropean Standard incorporates by dated or undated reference, provisions

app ate places in the text and the publications are listed hereafter.

frovjéggher publicaticons. These normative references are <cited at
date

the
For

eferences, subsequent amendments to or revisions of any of these

publicaq::»p apply to this European Standard only when incorporated in it by
n

amendme

publicatzi eferred to applies.

NOTE : S:;;he international publication has been modified by CENELEC
.@tions, indicated by {mod), the relevant EN/HD applies.

common mo

IEC
Publication Date Ti<§) EN/HD

317-0-1 1980 Spec;:' tions for particular types of EN 60317-0-1%
windinyg wiifes - Part 0: General
require@ - Section 1 - Enamelled
round co r wire (+ corrigendum
March 1991)

* EN 60317-0-t includes A1;1992 to IEC 317-0-1 @ﬁ

<‘E:l-re\.r.i.sicm. For wundated references the latest edition of the

Date

1994



EUROPEAN STANDARD EN 60317-36/A1
NORME EUROPEENNE

EUROPA|SCHE NORM January 1998

Descri 9’ Electric conductor, winding, electric wire, insulated wire, enamelled wire, polyester, circular shape, specification,
dimension

o English version

ifications for particular types of winding wires
erable polyesterimide enamelled round copper wire,
@ class 180, with a bonding layer

O(IEC 60317-36:1992/A1:1997)

Part 36:

*
Spécifications pour types p@culiers Technische Lieferbedingungen fir
de fils de bobinage bestimmte Typen von Wickeldrahten
Partie 36: Fil de section circul Teil 36: Runddrahte aus Kupfer,
en cuivre émaillé avec polyesterij& verzinnbar und verbackbar, lackisoliert
brasable, classe 180, A mit Polyesterimid, Klasse 180
avec une couche adhérente ® (IEC 60317-36:1992/A1:1997)
(CEI 60317-36:1992/A1:1997) L .

S

This amendment A1 modifies the European Standém 60317-36:1994, it was approved by CENELEC
on 1897-10-01. CENELEC members are bound to co with the CEN/CENELEC Internal Regulations
which stipulate the conditions for giving this amend@he status of a national standard without any
alteration.

Up-to-date lists and bibliographical references concerning
application to the Central Secretariat or to any CENELEC m

ational standards may be obtained on

This amendment exists in three official versions (English, Fr
language made by translation under the responsibility of a CENEL mber into its own language and
notified to the Central Secretariat has the same status as the off ions.

CENELEC members are the national electrotechnical committees of
Denmark, Finland, France, Germany, Greece, Iceland, Ireland, Italy, Lux
Portugal, Spain, Sweden, Switzerland and United Kingdom.

CENELEC R
European Committee for Electrotechnical Standardization z

Comité Européen de Normalisation Electrotechnique
Européisches Komitee fir Elektrotechnische Normung 0

Central Secretariat: rue de Stassart 35, B - 1050 Brussels

German). A version in any other

, Belgium, Czech Republic,
g, Netherlands, Norway,

@ 1898 CENELEC - All rights of exploitation in any form and by any means reserved worldwide for CENELEC members,

Ref. No. EN 60317-36:1994/A1:1998 E
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EN 60317-36:1994/A1:1998

Foreword

The text of document 55/560/FDIS, future amendment 1 to |IEC 60317-36:1 992, prepared
b TC 55, Winding wires, was submitted to the IEC-CENELEC parallel vote and was
ap d,by CENELEC as amendment A1 to EN 60317-36:1994 on 1997-10-01.

The fo@ing dates were fixed:

— latest @my which the amendment has to be implemented
at natio vel by publication of an identical
national rd or by endorsement (dop) 1998-10-01

— latest date
with the ame

ich the national standards conflicting
t have to be withdrawn (dow) 1998-10-01
® Endorsement notice

The text of amendment ﬁgsz to the International Standard IEC 60317-36:1992 was
approved by CENELEC as an y&gdment to the European Standard without any modification,



EUROPEAN STANDARD EN 60317-36/A2
NORME EUROPEENNE
E&ROPAISCHE NORM February 2000

I&% 60.10
‘

(p English version

Specifications for particular types of winding wires
Part 'oSolderable polyesterimide enamelled round copper wire,

class 180, with a bonding layer
z (IEC 60317-36:1992/A2:1999)

Spécifications pour ty articuliers Technische Lieferbedingungen fir

de fils de bobinage . bestimmte Typen von Wickeldrahten
Partie 36: Fil de section @Iaire en Teil 36: Runddrahte aus Kupfer,
cuivre émaillé avec polyesterimide verzinnbar und verbackbar, {ackisoliert
brasable, classe 180, avec u@:ouche mit Polyesterimid, Klasse 180
adhérente (IEC 60317-36:1292/A2:1999)

{CEl 60317-36:1992/A2:199
®
Z.
P

%

This amendment A2 modifies the European Standa 0317-36:1994; it was approved by CENELEC
on 2000-01-01. CENELEC members are bound to ith the CEN/CENELEC Internal Regulations
which stipulate the conditions for giving this amendme status of a national standard without any
alteration.

Up-to-date lists and bibliographical references concerning s ational standards may be obtained on
application to the Central Secretariat or to any CENELEC me

This amendment exists in three official versions (English, Fre man). A version in any other
language made by translation under the responsibility of a CENEL ber into its own language and
notified to the Central Secretariat has the same status as the offici ions.

CENELEC members are the national electrotechnical committees of Au@elgium, Czech Republic,
Denmark, Finland, France, Germany, Greece, lceland, Ireland, italy, Luxerbourg, Netherlands, Norway,
Portugal, Spain, Sweden, Switzerland and United Kingdom. 6

CENELEC &
European Committee for Electrotechnical Standardization !

Comité Européen de Normalisation Electrotechnigque
Européisches Komitee fiir Elektrotechnische Normung 0

Central Secretariat: rue de Stassart 35, B - 1050 Brussels

© 2000 CENELEC - All rights of exploitation in any form and by any means reserved worldwide for CENELEC members.

Ref. No. EN 60317-36:1994/A2:2000 E
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EN 60317-36:1994/A2:2000

Foreword

“ﬂf%ext of document 55/702/FDIS, future amendment 2 to IEC 60317-36, prepared by
C 55, Winding wires, was submitted to the IEC-CENELEC parallel vote and was approved
bV CENELEC as amendment A2 to EN 60317-36:1994 on 2000-01-01.

The f@wing dates were fixed:

— latest{daté by which the amendment has to be implemented
at nat|o level by publication of an identical
national Standard or by endorsement {dop) 2000-10-01

— |atest date b
with the ame

which the national standards conflicting
sent have to be withdrawn {dow} 2003-01-01
® Endorsement notice

The text of amendment& 989 to the International Standard IEC 60317-36:1992 was
approved by CENELEC as ar@andment to the European Standard without any modification.
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NORME CEl
INTERNATIONALE IEC

INTERNATIONAL 60317-36
STANDARD Edition 1.2

2000-01

Edition 1:1992 consolidée par les amendements 1:1997 et 2:1999
Edition 1:1992 consolidated with amendments 1:1997 and 2:1999

ifications pour types particuliers
de s bobinage —

Partle%

Fil de s n circulaire en cuivre émaillé
avec polyesterimide brasable, classe 180,
avec une C e adhérente

),

Specifications fop@rticular types

of winding wires — 5

Part 36:
Solderable polyesterim%namelled
round copper wire, class 5
with a bonding layer ®
’?9
<

=

Numéro &Qérence

Reference number
CEI/IEC 60317-36:1992+A1:1997+A2:1999




Numéros des publications

Depuijs le ler janvier 1997, les publications de la CEl
sont érotées a partir de 60000.

Publffcations consolidées

Les ver(s consolidées de certaines publications de
la CEI inéeFfporant les amendements sont disponibles.
Par exemple,gles numéros d’édition 1.0, 1.1 et 1.2
indiquent rement la publication de base, la
publication de*b incorporant I'amendement 1, et la
publication de @incorporant les amendements 1

et 2. O

Validité de la prés ublication

lications de la CEIl est
in qu'il reflete I'état

Le contenu technique de
constamment revu par la
actuel de la technique.

Des renseignements relatifs a | de reconfir-
mation de la publication sont 'dj nibles dans le
Catalogue de la CEI. ¢

Les renseignements relatifs a des quesl@é I'étude et
comité t

des travaux en cours entrepris par le echnique
qui a établi cette publication, ainsi que Ia *iste des
publications établies, se trouvent dans les d nts ci-

dessous:

* «Site web» de la CEI*

<,

Publié annuellement et mis a jour

Numbering

As from 1 January 1997 all IEC publications are
issued with a designation in the 60000 series.

Consolidated publications

Consolidated versions of some IEC publications
including amendments are available. For example,
edition numbers 1.0, 1.1 and 1.2 refer, respectively, to
the base publication, the base publication incor-
porating amendment 1 and the base publication
incorporating amendments 1 and 2.

Validity of this publication

The technical content of IEC publications is kept
under constant review by the IEC, thus ensuring that
the content reflects current technology.

Information relating to the date of the reconfirmation
of the publication is available in the IEC catalogue.

Information on the subjects under consideration and
work in progress undertaken by the technical
committee which has prepared this publication, as well
as the list of publications issued, is to be found at the
following IEC sources:

¢« |EC web site*

« Catalogue of IEC publications
Published yearly with regular updates

» Catalogue des publications de la CEI ®

régulierement

(Catalogue en ligne)* L

Bulletin de la CEI /®.

Disponible a la fois au «site web» de la CEI*

(On-line catalogue)*

IEC Bulletin

et comme périodique imprimé

Terminologie, symboles graphiques
et littéraux

En ce qui concerne la terminologie générale, le lecteur
se reportera a la CEl 60050: Vocabulaire Electro-
technique International (VEI).

Pour les symboles graphiques, les symboles littéraux
et les signes d'usage général approuvés par la CEl, le
lecteur consultera la CEl 60027: Symboles littéraux a
utiliser en électrotechnique, la CEIl 60417: Symboles
graphiques utilisables sur le matériel. Index, relevé et
compilation des feuilles individuelles, et la CEl 60617:
Symboles graphiques pour schémas.

* Voir adresse «site web» sur la page de titre.

Available both at the IEC web site* and
as a printed periodical

Term'gy, graphical and letter
symhgis

For genera
IEC 60050: In
(IEV).

For graphical synMS, and letter symbols and signs
approved by the | r general use, readers are
referred to publicati Ef 60027: Letter symbols to

be used in electrical ogy, |IEC 60417: Graphical
symbols for use on ent. Index, survey and
ets and IEC 60617:

compilation of the sing

Graphical symbols for diagr
* See web site address on title mA

inology, readers are referred to
tional Electrotechnical Vocabulary

0
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INTERNATIONAL 60317-36
STANDARD Edition 1.2

2000-01

Edition 1:1992 consolidée par les amendements 1:1997 et 2:1999
Edition 1:1992 consolidated with amendments 1:1997 and 2:1999

ifications pour types particuliers
de s bobinage —

Partle%

Fil de s n circulaire en cuivre émaillé
avec polyesterimide brasable, classe 180,
avec une C e adhérente

),

Specifications fop@rticular types

of winding wires — 5

Part 36:
Solderable polyesterim%namelled
round copper wire, class 5
with a bonding layer ®
D
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COMMISSION ELECTROTECHNIQUE INTERNATIONALE

) SPECIFICATIONS POUR TYPES PARTICULIERS
6 . DE FILS DE BOBINAGE -

7
& Partie 36: Fil de section circulaire en cuivre émaillé
O/ avec polyesterimide brasable, classe 180,
O avec une couche adhérente

07
@ AVANT-PROPOS

1) La CEl (Commission @otechnique Internationale) est une organisation mondiale de normalisation
composée de l'ensemble mités électrotechniques nationaux (Comités nationaux de la CEIl). La CEl a
pour objet de favoriser la c dpation internationale pour toutes les questions de normalisation dans les
domaines de I'électricité et ﬁctronique. A cet effet, la CEl, entre autres activités, publie des Normes
internationales. Leur élaboration e
intéressé par le sujet traité pe
gouvernementales, en liaison ave
avec |'Organisation Internationale
deux organisations.

?3nfiée a des comités d'études, aux travaux desquels tout Comité national
ticiper. Les organisations internationales, gouvernementales et non
SPCEI, participent également aux travaux. La CEIl collabore étroitement
e N alisation (ISO), selon des conditions fixées par accord entre les
igl

2) Les décisions ou accords officiels de la concernant les questions techniques représentent, dans la mesure
du possible, un accord international sur le ts étudiés, étant donné que les Comités nationaux intéressés
sont représentés dans chaque comité d’étlid

3) Les documents produits se présentent sous la e de recommandations internationales. lls sont publiés
comme normes, spécifications techniques, rappo techniques ou guides et agréés comme tels par les
Comités nationaux. L

4) Dans le but d'encourager I'unification internationale, |
fagcon transparente, dans toute la mesure possible, le mes internationales de la CEl dans leurs normes
nationales et régionales. Toute divergence entre la de la CEIl et la norme nationale ou régionale
correspondante doit étre indiquée en termes clairs dans c erniere.

ités nationaux de la CEI s'engagent a appliquer de

5) La CEIl n’a fixé aucune procédure concernant le marquage comme indication d’approbation et sa responsabilité

n’est pas engagée quand un matériel est déclaré conforme a I'u ses normes.
6) L’attention est attirée sur le fait que certains des éléments d nte Norme internationale peuvent faire
I'objet de droits de propriété intellectuelle ou de droits analogues. La CEl ne saurait étre tenue pour

responsable de ne pas avoir identifié de tels droits de propriété et de @s avoir signalé leur existence.

La présente partie de la Norme internationale CEI 60317®été établie par le comité
d'études 55 de la CEl: Fils de bobinage.

[documents 55(BC)418 et 55(BC)435], son amendement 1 (1997) [do ents 55/560/FDIS et

La présente version consolidée de la CEl 60317-36 comprend | @niére édition (1992)
55/604/RVD] et son amendement 2 (1999) [documents 55/702/FDIS et RVD].

Le contenu technique de cette version consolidée est donc identique a cﬁie I'édition de
base et a ses amendements; cette version a été préparée par commodité pouf L dtilisateur.

Elle porte le numéro d'édition 1.2.

Une ligne verticale dans la marge indique les textes modifiés par les amendements 1&

§
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INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION

)6 SPECIFICATIONS FOR PARTICULAR TYPES
/’ OF WINDING WIRES -

éé?t 6: Solderable polyesterimide enamelled round copper wire,
O class 180, with a bonding layer

: FOREWORD
1) The IEC (International @tcechnical Commission) is a worldwide organization for standardization comprising

all national electrotechn ommittees (IEC National Committees). The object of the IEC is to promote
international co-operation questions concerning standardization in the electrical and electronic fields. To
this end and in addition to" o ctivities, the IEC publishes International Standards. Their preparation is
entrusted to technical com g any IEC National Committee interested in the subject dealt with may
participate in this preparatory Work_ 4lhternational, governmental and non-governmental organizations liaising
with the IEC also participate i is preparation. The IEC collaborates closely with the International
Organization for Standardization (Qgsm accordance with conditions determined by agreement between the
two organizations.

2) The formal decisions or agreements @e IEC on technical matters express, as nearly as possible, an
international consensus of opinion on the"relevant subjects since each technical committee has representation
from all interested National Committees.

3) The documents produced have the form of r ndations for international use and are published in the form
of standards, technical specifications, techniCa orts or guides and they are accepted by the National
Committees in that sense.

4) In order to promote international unification, IEC ional Committees undertake to apply IEC International
Standards transparently to the maximum extent p ible in their national and regional standards. Any
divergence between the IEC Standard and the corr ing national or regional standard shall be clearly

indicated in the latter.
5) The IEC provides no marking procedure to indicate its a | and cannot be rendered responsible for any
equipment declared to be in conformity with one of its standards.

6) Attention is drawn to the possibility that some of the elements o

@. International Standard may be the subject
of patent rights. The IEC shall not be held responsible for ident

g any or all such patent rights.

\J

This part of International Standard IEC 60317 has been red by IEC technical com-
mittee 55: Winding wires. :

This consolidated version of IEC 60317-36 consists of the @ dition (1992) [docu-
ments 55(C0O)418 and 55(C0)435], its amendment 1 (1997) [do ts 55/560/FDIS and
55/604/RVD] and its amendment 2 (1999) [documents 55/702/FDIS a [729/RVD].

The technical content is therefore identical to the base edition and its a;en ents and has
been prepared for user convenience.

A vertical line in the margin shows the texts amended by amendments 1 and 2. f

§

It bears the edition number 1.2.



-6 - 60317-36 © CEI:1992
+A1:1997+A2:1999

INTRODUCTION

%sente partie de la CEI 60317 constitue I'un des éléments d'une série de normes
itapt des fils isolés utilisés dans les enroulements des appareils électriques. Cette série

t
doémporter trois groupes définissant respectivement:

1) Ies@hodes d'essai (CEI 60851);
2) les spégifications (CEI 60317);
3) lecon ement (CEl 60264).
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INTRODUCTION

Mrt of IEC 60317 forms an element of a series of standards which deals with insulated
e ed for windings in electrical equipment. The series has three groups describing:
.
1) nfeiffads of test (IEC 60851);
2) spetifications (IEC 60317);
3) packa EC 60264).

(@)
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SPECIFICATIONS POUR TYPES PARTICULIERS
DE FILS DE BOBINAGE —

)\ Partie 36: Fil de section circulaire en cuivre émaillé
6 . avec polyesterimide brasable, classe 180,
{p avec une couche adhérente

D

1 Domaine d. lication

La présente partie CEI 60317 concerne les fils de bobinage de section circulaire en
cuivre émaillé brasa classe 180 avec un double revétement. La sous-couche est a base
de résine polyesterimid@ui peut étre modifiée. Elle doit conserver l'identité chimique de la
résine initiale et répon a toutes les exigences du fil. La surcouche est une couche
adhérente a base de résin oplastique.

.
NOTE Une résine modifiée est une?ﬂne qui a subi une modification chimique, ou qui contient un ou plusieurs
additifs pour améliorer les résultats o ou les caractéristiques d'utilisation.

Une classe 180 est une classe the ue qui exige un indice de température minimal de 180
et une température de choc thermi d'au moins 200 °C.

La température en degrés Celsius’Q}§pondant a lindice de température n'est pas
nécessairement celle a laquelle il est™r mandé d'utiliser le fil et cela dépendra de
beaucoup de facteurs, y compris du type d ﬁment considéré.

*
La gamme des diameétres nominaux des condu(@ couverte par la présente partie est:

— Grade 1B: 0,020 mm jusqu'a et y compris 1,60(@
— Grade 2B: 0,020 mm jusqu'a et y compris 1,600 mm.

Les diametres nominaux des conducteurs sont spécifi% I'article 4 de la CEl 60317-0-1.

2 Références normatives j@

Les documents normatifs suivants contiennent des dispositions(" ar suite de la référence
gui y est faite, constituent des dispositions valables pour la présew rtie de la CEI 60317.
Pour les références datées, les amendements ultérieurs ou les révi‘x de ces publications
ne s’appliquent pas. Toutefois, les parties prenantes aux accords &és sur la présente
partie de la CEI 60317 sont invitées a rechercher la possibilité d‘appl@( les éditions les
plus récentes des documents normatifs indiqués ci-aprés. Pour les référéhcesgon datées, la
derniére édition du document normatif en référence s’'applique. Les membr e la CEl et de
I''SO possédent le registre des Normes internationales en vigueur.

CEI 60317-0-1:1990, Spécifications pour types particuliers de fils de bobinag rtie O:
Prescriptions générales — Section 1: Fil de section circulaire en cuivre émaillé. :

§
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SPECIFICATIONS FOR PARTICULAR TYPES

) OF WINDING WIRES -

6art 36: Solderable polyesterimide enamelled round copper wire,
¢ class 180, with a bonding layer

(Q

1 Scope %

This part of IEC 7 specifies the requirements of solderable enamelled round copper
winding wire of cla 0 with a dual coating. The underlying coating is based on polyester-
imide resin, which nmMfayfbe modified providing it retains the chemical identity of the original
resin and meets all spe d wire requirements. The superimposed coating is a bonding layer

based on a thermoplasti ya-n

NOTE A modified resin is a resi%at has undergone a chemical change, or contains one or more additives to
enhance certain performance or applicaffon characteristics.

Class 180 is a thermal class t requires a minimum temperature index of 180 and a heat
shock temperature of at least 200 °®

that at which it is recommended that ire be operated and this will depend on many

The temperature in degrees Celsius ?’@)&nding to the temperature index is not necessarily
factors, including the type of equipment inv. d.

The range of nominal conductor diameters co@fby this part is:

— Grade 1B: 0,020 mm up to and including 1,6 ;
— Grade 2B: 0,020 mm up to and including 1,600

The nominal conductor diameters are specified in clau@pf IEC 60317-0-1.

Q

2 Normative references O

The following normative documents contain provisions which, gh reference in this text,
constitute provisions of this part of IEC 60317. For dated refér s, subsequent amend-
ments to, or revisions of, any of these publications do not @However, parties to
agreements based on this part of IEC 60317 are encouraged to inv€stigate the possibility of
applying the most recent editions of the normative documents indic@ below. For undated
references, the latest edition of the normative document referred to app@/Members of IEC
and ISO maintain registers of currently valid International Standards.

IEC 60317-0-1:1990, Specifications for particular types of winding wires — ; 0: General

requirements — Section 1: Enamelled round copper wire. @





